
Department of Procurement Services - City of Chicago
PRE-PROPOSAL CONFERENCE ATTENDEE REGISTER

Project Name: Request for Proposals (RFP) for City of Chicago Payroll Debit Card Program

Contract Administrator: Sandra Shakespeare Lead Department: Finance
Specification No.: 85426 Conference Location: City of Chicago Department of Procurement Services
Conference Date: Thursday, September 2, 2010 4th Floor, Room 403, Conference Room B, 121 N. LaSalle St, Chicago, Illinois

Attendee’s Name Company Address
Telephone No./

Fax No./
e-mail address

Jon Westgaard, Creative
Director/ Business
Development Manager

Pay-Ease Financial Processing 101 West Grand Ave., Suite 400
Chicago, IL 60654

312.291.4800 x 232 p
312.291.4799 f
jwestgaard@pay-ease.com

Anna Loebach, CTP,
Treasury Management
Officer Vice President

The PNC Financial Services
Group

2021 Spring Road, Suite 400
Oak Brook, IL 60523

630.954.3115 p
630.954.6441
anna.loebach@pnc.com

Vanessa DiPasca, Treasury
Management Analyst

The PNC Financial Services
Group

One North Franklin, Suite 2000
Chicago, IL 60606

312.338.2241 p
312.338.2282 f
vanessa.dipasca@pnc.com

Stacey Craig-Kelly, Banking
Officer Harris Bank

111 West Monroe Street, 9W
Chicago, IL 60603

312.461.6195 p
312.293.8616 f
stacey.craig-kelly@harrisbank.com

Holly Kelps, Vice President -
Public Sector Sales Blackwell, Inc.

100 South Wacker Drive, Suite
800
Chicago, IL 60606

312.873.5270 p
312.553.0745 f
holly.kelps@bcsinc.com
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Laurie A Vendramin,
Business Development
Manager - Public Sector

Blackwell, Inc.
100 South Wacker Drive, Suite
800
Chicago, IL 60606

312.873.5238 p
312.553.0745 f
laurie.vendramin@bcsinc.com

George Florea,
Director – Network &
Infrastructure

Blackwell, Inc.
100 South Wacker Drive, Suite
800
Chicago, IL 60606

312.320.8759 p
312.553.0745 f
george.florea@bcsinc.com

Mazhar Masud, CPA,
Associate Public Sector
Global Transaction Services

Citicorp North America, Inc.
227 West Monroe, 25th Floor
Chicago, IL 60606

312.876.3368 p
312.876.3354 f
mazhar.masud@citi.com

Kimberly J. Sidden
Vice President -
Government Banking

UMB Bank
1010 Grand Boulevard
Kansas City, Missouri 64106

816.860.4887 p
816.860.3643 f
kimberly.sidden@umb.com

Lee Turnage
Vice President - Sales
Manager BB&T Prepaid

BB&T Financial, FSB
P.O. Box 1057
Louisville, KY 40201

502.266.2254 p
502.266.2250 f
lturnage@bbandt.com

Darrin Weatherspoon,
Director William Everett Group

22 W. Washington St., Suite 1490
Chicago, IL 60602

312.920.0550x105 p
312.920.0554 f
d.weatherspoon@wegrp.com

Khummina Bevely, TM
Associate US Bank

Treasury Management
209 South LaSalle St., Suite 410
Chicago, IL 60604

312.325.8975 p
312.325.8750 f
khummina.bevely@usbank.com
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Suzanne Shaner, CPA
Client Service Director

Jefferson Wells
525 W. Monroe St., Ste. 1500
Chicago, IL 60661

312.980.4957 p
312.980.4150 f
suzanne.shaner@jeffersonwells.com

Clarence Jackson, President Research USA, Inc.
180 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 202
Chicago, IL 60606

312.658.0080 x7856 p
312.658.0085 f
cj@researchusainc.com

Kevin F. Wrenn, Director
Public Sector Global
Transaction Services

Citicorp North America, Inc.
227 West Monroe, 25th Floor
Chicago, IL 60606

312.876.3296 p
877.224.3065 f
kevin.wrenn@citi.com

T. J. McWilliams, Corporate
Sales Manager Added Value Services

100 Northwest Point Blvd.
Elk Grove Village, IL 60007

248.207.2859 c
t.j._mcwilliams@adp.com

Sharon R. Mayfield, Banking
Officer - Product Delivery
Analyst

Bank of America Merrill Lynch
135 South LaSalle Street
Chicago, IL 60603

312.992.3185 p
312.904.1458 f
sharon.mayfield@baml.com

Julie L. Conenna, Vice
President - Global Treasury
Services

Bank of America Merrill Lynch
135 South LaSalle Street
Chicago, IL 60603

312.904.8357 p
312.904.1458 f
julie.conenna@baml.com

Kimberly M. Feeney, Sr. Vice
President – Government
Client Manager

Bank of America Merrill Lynch
135 South LaSalle Street
Chicago, IL 60603

312.992.2252 p
312.453.4488 f
kimberly.feeney@baml.com

Rachel Benning, Business
Developer Master Card 1000 Purchase St.

Purchase, NY

914.249.5182 p
202.414.8010
rachel_benning@mastercard.com
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William R. Masters, II, CTP
Sr. Product Manager –
Global Treasury
Management

BMO Capital Markets
111 West Monroe Street, 9th Floor
East
Chicago, IL 60603

312.461.4801 p
312.461.2117 f
william.masters@bmo.com


